
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

California and Nevada NWS Offices 
Drought Contacts 



 
WFO Elko 
775-778-6716 
Larry Whitworth, Lawrence.Whitworth@noaa.gov 
Donald Dumont, Donald.Dumont@noaa.gov 
 
WFO Eureka 
707-443-6484 
Reginald Kennedy, Reginald.Kennedy@noaa.gov 
Matt Kidwell, Matthew.Kidwell@noaa.gov 
 
WFO Hanford 
559-584-3752 
Paul Iniguez, Paul.Iniguez@noaa.gov 
Gary Sanger, Gary.Sanger@noaa.gov 
Brian Ochs, Brian.Ochs@noaa.gov 
 
WFO Las Vegas 
702-263-9744 
Barry Pierce, Barry.Pierce@noaa.gov 
Chris Stachelski, Christopher.Stachelski@noaa.gov 
 
WFO Medford 
541-773-1067 
Brett Lutz, Brett.Lutz@noaa.gov 
Spencer Higginson, Spencer.Higginson@noaa.gov 
 
WFO Monterey 
831-656-1725 
Mark Strudley, Mark.Strudley@noaa.gov 
Logan Johnson, Logan.Johnson@noaa.gov 
 
WFO Oxnard 
805-988-6610 
Jayme Laber, Jayme.Laber@noaa.gov 
Eric Boldt, Eric.Boldt@noaa.gov 
 
WFO Phoenix 
602-275-0073 
Mark O’Malley, Mark.Omalley@noaa.gov 
Mike Mclane, Michael.Mclane@noaa.gov 
 
WFO Reno 
775-673-8100 
Mark Faucette, Mark.Faucette@noaa.gov 
Chris Smallcomb, Chris.Smallcomb@noaa.gov 
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WFO Sacramento 
916-979-3041 
Cindy Matthews, Cindy.Matthews@noaa.gov 
Michelle Mead, Michelle.Mead@noaa.gov 
 
WFO San Diego 
858-675-8706 
Alex Tardy, Alexander.Tardy@noaa.gov 
Joe Dandrea, Joe.Dandrea@noaa.gov 
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